obligation to open your next EggBred restaurant within the Right of Refusal Area and in addition you must 
find a site within ninety (90) days which is acceptable to us and also enter into our Franchise Agreement 
for the location. You will then have three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of the Franchise 
Agreement to open the Franchised Location.  You will not receive an exclusive territory. You may face 
competition from other Franchisees, from restaurants that we own, or from other channels of distribution 
or competitive brands we control.